
Corrigendum-3 and Addendum -1 to SRM bid no. 6300039705 dated: 27.06.2025 17:00:00 on SRM portal, CPP portal and Indian 
Trade Journal. 

 
Sub: Engagement of Strategy Consultant for preparation of Pre-Feasibility Report & Detailed Project Report for setting up 

greenfield facility for manufacturing of Maritime Cranes in India. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause FOR READ AS 

3 

1.3 Key 
Points, 
8,9,10 
Pg 9 

8 
Last date for 
submission of Bid 

30.07.2025 up to 
17:00 Hrs IST. 

9 
Date of opening of 
Pre- qualification 
Bid (Manual Mode) 

23.07.2025  
at 16:00 Hrs IST. 

10 
Date of opening of 
Technical Bid 

23.07.2025  
at 17:30 Hrs IST. 

  

8 
Last date for 
submission of Bid 

30.07.2025 up to  
17:00 Hrs IST. 

Seq.3 

9(a) 
Closing of Pre- 
qualification 
Bid (Manual Mode) 

30.07.2025  
at 16:00 Hrs IST. 

Seq.1 

9 
Date of opening of 
Pre- qualification 
Bid (Manual Mode) 

30.07.2025  
at 16:10 Hrs IST. Seq.2 

10 Date of opening of 
Technical Bid 

30.07.2025 
at 17:30 Hrs IST. 

Seq.4 

  

# Noting 

 
Bids should be submitted on or before 23/7/2025 @17:00 
hours IST on the Bid Due Date or extended date/time if 
any, at the address provided. Bids received after the 
specified time of their submission shall be treated as 
‘Late’ and shall not be considered under any 
circumstances. BEML at its discretion may extend the 
bid submission date. Information related to the same 
shall be hosted on the tender portal. 
 

Bids should be submitted on or before 30/7/2025 @17:00 hours 
IST on the Bid Due Date or extended date/time if any, at the 
address provided. Bids received after the specified time of their 
submission shall be treated as ‘Late’ and shall not be considered 
under any circumstances. BEML at its discretion may extend the 
bid submission date. Information related to the same shall be 
hosted on the tender portal. 
 

# 
SRM 
RFQ 
No. 

6300039705 6300039800 

 


